Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Betty Wu	01/08/2008
John S. Althaus	01/07/2008
Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra	01/07/2008
Kalyan Handique	01/07/2008
Nikhil Phadke	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HandyLab, Inc.		
Street Address:	5230 S. State Road, Suite 100		
City:	Ann Arbor		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48108-9754		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11579353	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: abriam@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Richard G. Bone

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19662-042US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard G. A. Bone

PATENT

500520381 REEL: 020840 FRAME: 0495

\$40,00 115

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020840 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we:

Betty Wu, of 48295 Red Run Drive, Canton, MI 48187;

John S. Althaus, of 3053 Burr Stone Ct., Saline, MI 48176;

Sundaresh N. Brahmasandra, of 1509 Scio Ridge, Ann Arbor, MI 48103;

Kalyan Handique, of 5570 Hampshire Lane, Ypsilanti, MI 48197; and

Nikhil Phadke, of 2484 Dundee Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103;

hereby assign to HANDYLAB, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5230 S. State Road, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108-9754, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled PROCESSING POLYNUCLEOTIDE-CONTAINING SAMPLES, filed having an international filing date of May 3, 2005, arising from International Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/015345, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/579,353, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

DATE: Jan 8. 2008	BETTY WU	7
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) SS.)	
of Michigan, there personally ap the basis of satisfactory evidence who acknowledged having execu	peared BETTY WU personally be) to be the person whose name ted the same in her authorized	rsigned, a notary public for the State by known to me (or proved to me on the is subscribed to this Assignment, d capacity and that by her signature of which she acted, executed this
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.	
	Notary Public	And Antonio and the Control of the C

REEL: 020840 FRAME: 0498

DATE:	1-7-08		Shu S. althows	
			JOHN S. ALTHAUS	
STATE OF	MICHIGAN)		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COUNTY OF WASHTEN AW

Notary Public

KIMBERLEE KOCHAN NOTARY PUBLIC

COUNTY

COMMISSION AN. 11, 2013

DATE:	1/7/08	V. A.
Company of the Compan		SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA
OTATE OF	MICHIBAN	
STATE OF _	JULIO11 1 00 11 00	
COUNTY OF	MICHIGAN WASHITENAW	
		, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
of Michigan,	there personally appear	ed SUNDARESH N. BRAHMASANDRA personally known
to me (or pro	oved to me on the basi	is of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to	this Assignment, who	acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized
		this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which
he acted, exec	cuted this Assignment.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KIMBERLEE KOCHAN
NOTARY FUBLIC
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW
COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 11, 2013

DATE:	01/07/2008	KALYAN HANDIQUE	
	MICHIGAN FLATHENAN)) SS.)	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

KIMBERLEE KOCHAN

NOTARY PUBLIC

COUNTY OF COMMISSION L

JAN. 11, 2013

Digitally signed by Nikhii

Jai DATE:	10, 2008	Phadke DN: CN = Nikhii Pha C = US Date: 2008.01.10 09.18.43-05'00'	/
		NIKHIL PHADKE	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF _) SS.		
me on the basi Assignment, wh	ere personally appeared NIK s of satisfactory evidence) o acknowledged having exec	HIL PHADKE personally to be the person whose uted the same in his authors.	, a notary public for the State y known to me (or proved to name is subscribed to this orized capacity and that by his which he acted, executed this
WITNE	SS my hand and official seal.		
		Notary Public	

50440565.doe

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020840 FRAME: 0502